further qualitative research on this topic or can-do further studies on particular industry or

on specific types of SEOs or can use our findings in any relevant research. Regulatory body

like Stock exchange of Thailand can increase the monitoring on the categories of SEOs for

both time and amount categories that are lowered in ranking as these SEOs have lowest

total net average number of days with significant positive return. Equity issuers can be

aware about the certain categories of SEOs for both time and amount categories of its

probable effects on share price due to issue of secondary equity. Existing shareholders can

take the decision of retaining or selling the shares based on the categories of the SEOs

offered for both time and amount categories by the equity issuing company.

Saeed Md. Abdullah   Discussion and Conclusion / 36

Table 5.1 Final results of effects (in terms of number of days) of SEOs, categorized in

Time, on share price (including event day results in event period before event day

result column):

Event Period Before

Event Day Result

Event Period After

Event Day Result

Early SEO 36 0.3881 0.3889 0.7770

Mid SEO 38 0.4211 0.0263 0.4474

Grown SEO 75 0.2933 0.1467 0.4400

Total net average

number of days with

significant Positive

return

SEOs in Time Category

Category of

SEO
Number of SEO

Net average number of days with

significant Positive return

Table 5.2 Effects of SEOs, categorized in Time, on share price in event day:

Number of SEO

with significant

Positive Return

Number of SEO

with significant

Negative Return

Number of SEO

with No

significant AR

Early SEO 36 0 1 35

Mid SEO 38 3 2 33

Grown SEO 75 2 1 72

Category of SEO Number of SEO

Event Day Result

SEOs in Time Category

College of Management, Mahidol Univ.   M.M. (Financial Management)/ 37